Em

tif Sarvica Parts Operations
@200 Grand Poinia Dr., Gl Bleng, W 4643

Splash Guard Rear Small Flare
Plesss read Inatractions thoroughly before starting.

Tools Rpgulyed
#2 Phillps Ecrewdriver
3132° (25mm) Drlll bht
Hammex

Encimge Conterte
Deacriotion
Left Hand Splash Guard
Right Hand Eplaah Guard
#10 x 24" Large Screw (Bl-waad)
#10 x 1/2* Lerge Screw (Bl-waoed)
#E Small Spring Clip
#8 x 3/4" Small Screw
Instructions Sheet

Ganter Purch
Crl
Claan ClothRag

-ﬁ-h-hMMAJE

Painjing Inetructiony
1. Thoroughly clean all surfaces with lacquer thinnar or ag-
slone.

2 Apply a fiecodble primar arvd palnt as directsd by the palnt
menufacthurer.

=y

belocated

Identify panel edgs push pin locatone (A) and {C) and

remoxve. Diacand,

Push linar clsar and install supplied spring clips overhcla

lecations (A) and (C). Sae Figures 1 and 2.

Mount sptagh guard and Inatall supplied #3 cmall screm In

locatiaem {A)and {C) while holding aplash guard firmby

pgalnt panel,

5. Whilaholding splash guard firmly againet panel, mark and
dril 3/32" centar pliot holes in locatlons (B) and (D).

6. Whila holding splaeh guard firmly ageinst pansl, install
supplied larga #10 x 3/4” largs screw In locaion {(H) and
larga scnaw ¥10 x 172" In beatlon (D).

7. Repesat procaduns for other sida.

8. Gpiash guarde ¢an ba cleanad with any commerdially
avallable clearsr.

powow

{leanand de-greass bady panel whena splash guarda are to

#5 SPRING CLIP

\T/ -
e
—

FLARE

\

NOTE: WSTALL SUPPLIED BPRING CLIPS WITH TURNED
P EDGE ON INSIDE OF PANEL EDGE,

Splash Guard Rear 3mall Flara

s SR8 |




Notica d'Instructions

Directives Japgiication de Deniyre

1. Netoyez bien toutes |as surfaces i |'plde d'un diluant &
painture-laque ou J'schlons.

2 Appliquez un apprid flexibls et pelriurez selon les diractives
du fabrcant de paintune.

Ergeédury o nsinliation

1. Nettoyez atdégralseez ls pannsau de camossarnie 3 Fendroit

0l les hevattes garde-haus dohant Sire pomdas.

Repéroz les smplacemernts (A) ot (C) dee goupdles-

pousecirs da bord de panneau ot enlovez-les. Jotez-lbe

Ecartex la doublure st posaz las agrafes Slastiquas foumles !

sur s aviplacamarts da trowa (4] et {G]. Consulta les

figurea 1 8t 2.

Fixaz |a bavetto gardea-bous, puls posez las patitas vis no 8

founiss sux ampiatemants [A) et {C)tout en tanant

farmonrant o et contre e permes.

Tout an fsnant fermement Ia beveite garda-bouse comtrolo

pranneay, marguaz et percaz des rous pllotes centraux de

/32 po aux emplacements (B} et (D).

Tout en mnant fermemeant fa bavetts gerde-bous cortrale

pannedL, popez |a grande via n° 10 x ¥ po & Pemplacament

{B) et la grande vie n® 10 x % po & l'emplacament {C}).

Relailes la poocadure pour I'autne cOté,

Las baveties garde-bous paivant Sire nettcydas avac tout

nettoyart eommestial

2

u Sarvice Parts Dgﬁalluns
m EX)) Grwrxd Peinta D, Blar:, M 4509
M&mwtﬁ“gmmm B E EN
Lizaz aitenthement ioutes les directives avert de commencar- | \

Tourmens cruclomme n* 2 Pointaau VIS N B

Méche de perceuse de 2.5 mm (¥32po) Parceuse \ i}

Mertoau Chiffon propre '
Conleny du nécemaire VIS N° 10 (BICIREF)

Dancrintion Quantiei B

Bevalte garde-bous gauchs 1

Baveita garde-boua drotte 1

Grarde vis no 10 x 3 po {bidrée) 2

Grande vis na 10 x 1/2 pa {Gicinie) 2 .

Patlita agrafs dlaatiqus na 8 4 ViaN'e

Paotite via n" B x 34 pa 4

1

VIEN"10 X 122 PO

REMAROUE : POSEZ LES AGRAFES ELASTIOUES
FIURNEES DE MANIERE A CE QUE LE BORD RETOLRNE SE
TROUVE A L'INTERIFUR DU BORD DE PANNEAL.,

Splash Guard Rear Small Flare

[ 88961633 [v=r 2 =3




il Service Parts Operations
200 G Poiny .. Grand Banc, Wi 4680

Miu

Salpicadero trasero con moldura de ama‘FIGUEE]

p.q“ﬂﬂa GRAPA DE RESORTE
Por Tavor, s culdadasamontstodss les Instructhvnos
antes dé smpazar

TORNILLO#3

Deatornillador Philips #2 Purzdn
Broca de 2,5 mm {#327 Talado
Martiio Pailo o irago limpio TORMILLO #1D

{CON DOBLE
CAPADE CERA}
Contonide dol paguety

Descripoién Cantided
Selpicadarn, lado lzquierda

Selplcadero, lado derecho

Tomilfo grande #10 % 3/4" {con doble capa de cama)
Tomllo granda #10 x 1/2" {con doble capa da cera)
Grapa do resarts pequelia 78

TamMg podgueic #8 x H4"

Hola de Instrucclonas

|ostucciones do pinkn
1. Umnple afondo todas lan superficies con diluyents pem lace
0 acatong.

2 Apliqua un iImprimador flexdbls y pintura segan las
instrucciopes dal fabricants de la pintura,
Procedimisnto ds Instalscién FIGURA 2

1. Umpleydasangrase el panal de la camocaria donde 36
ublearinlos salplcadaros.

GRAFADE RESORTE #8
2 |dentiflque las ubicacionas (A} y {C) da lae tachuelas del

FORRD
borda dol pancl. Cukte [as techuelas y deadchelas. /
3 Separe &l formo a Instale ks grapas de resorie suminkstradas PANEL

TORMILLO

= A BN M2 -

TORNILLO #0 X 127

sobre las ubicacknes da los orfficios (A) ¥ (C). Voe las
Figurss 1 y 2.

4. Monis ol salplcaders s Instals los tomnilios paquefios #8
suministradon en las ublcaciones {A} y (C), misntras }
sostisnafirmamanta sl salplcadero contra sl panel. TORNILLO #9 |

5. 5iga snstenlendo ol saipicadens y manque y padam orificlos ‘*-\
canirales piiolo de 2,5 mm (37327) an iae ubicacionss {B) ¥ (D). MOLDURA DE ARCO

& Todavla sostenlendo firmemenits al salplcadene contra a \
pana, (natala al tornlilo granda ¥10 x 3/4° sumnisirado an SALPICADERC
la ubleacldn (A}, ¥ el tornllo grande #10x 1/2" en la
ublcatidn (D).

7. Rapltael procedmiaaio del alm lada.
8. Los saipicadams puaden limpiamse con cualquier Impiador
disponibia an el mencado.

NOTA: INSTALE LAY GRAPASE DE RESORTE
SUNIMISTRADAS CON EL BORDE DOBLADO HACIA ARRIBA
DENTRO DEL BORDE DEL PAMEL.

Splash Guard Rear Small Fiare peswo. §R061633 (2= 3 = 3






